### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/12/2010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quiksilver Americas, Inc.		04/12/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AOM Holding, LLC
Street Address:	874 Walker Road
Internal Address:	Suite C
City:	Kent
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1946447	ISLAND SOUL
Registration Number:	2993180	ISLAND ESCAPE
Registration Number:	2964210	RAISINS
Registration Number:	3713408	RAISINS
Registration Number:	3450880	LEILANI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900172922

Fax Number: (732)634-3511

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-634-3520

Email: bgaynor@ezrasutton.com, esutton@ezrasutton.com

Correspondent Name: Ezra Sutton & Associates, P.A.

Address Line 1: 900 Route 9

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0990

1946447

CH \$140.00 19

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IN MOCEAN 10.1-075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian M. Gaynor
Signature:	/brian gaynor/
Date:	10/01/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=20101001123933#page1.tif source=20101001123933#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0991

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quiksilver Americas, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignor"), a California corporation, with offices at 15202 Graham Street, Huntington Beach, California 92649, is the owner of its entire rights, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks in the classes listed below in the United States, trademark registrations, trademark applications and the goodwill of the business associated with said trademarks, applications, and registrations:

<u>MARK</u>	REG./APP. NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	
ISLAND SOUL	1946447	25	
ISLAND ESCAPE	2993180	25	
RAISINS	2964210	25	
RAISINS	3713408	25	
LEILANI	3450880	25	

WHEREAS, AOM HOLDING, L.L.C, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 874 Walker Road, Suite C, Kent, Delaware 19904, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks in the classes listed above in the United States, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and the goodwill of the Assignor's business associated with such trademarks, trademark applications, and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said trademarks in the classes

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0992

listed above in the United States, said trademark applications, and said trademark registrations, together the goodwill of Assignor's business associated with such trademarks, trademark applications, and registrations; as well as the right to sue for past infringement.

Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper acts at the request and expense of Assignee, which Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations in Assignee or its successor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my signature herewith:

QUIKSILVER AMERICAS, INC.

Dated: 12, 2010

**RECORDED: 10/01/2010** 

Title SIP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0993